

International Journal of Advanced Science Engineering Information Technology

Address: Data Centre, Polytechnic State of Padang, Indonesia. E-mail: ijaseit@gmail.com, phone: +62821 71822448, Web: http://ijaseit.insightsociety.org/

12<sup>th</sup> March 2024 Ref. No. 13/IJASEIT/III/2024

Dear Rustam, Department of Marine Sciences, Faculty of Fisheries and Marine Sciences, Universitas Muslim Indonesia, Makassar, Indonesia Corresponding author: <u>rustam.rustam@umi.ac.id</u>

## **RE: JOURNAL ACCEPTANCE LETTER**

We are happy to inform you that since Volume 5 (2015), the *International Journal on Advanced Science, Engineering, Information and Technology* (IJASEIT) has been indexed in Scopus.

The Scientific committee of IJASEIT agrees that the following manuscript is **accepted** for publication in IJASEIT and **published in Vol. 14 (2024) No.3.** 

Title:	Genetic Diversity of Panulirus Versicolor in the Waters of Barrang Caddi Island, Makassar Strait, South Sulawesi, Indonesia
Author(s):	Rustam, Jayadi, Andi Hamdillah, Nursyahran

Thank you for your contribution to International Journal on Advanced Science, Engineering and Information Technology (IJASEIT) and we look forward to receiving further submissions from you.

Sincerely,

Regards,

Rahmat Hidayat Editor in Chief International Journal on Advanced Science, Engineering and Information Technology http:/ijaseit.insightsociety.org